

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII his Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 17, 2023 of **Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO – DPWH Regional Office III**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer HENRY C. ALCANTARA**, Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
			escription		
UACS No. 3002 Project ID: P007	26105855000 43177LZ-				
Infrastructure Prog Multi - Purpose Buil Services	ldings / Facilities to Iti-Purpose Building,	support Social	Infrastructure Prog Multi - Purpose Bui Services	Idings / Facilities to	support Social
Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost (`000)	Allocation ('000)	Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	Estimated Cost ('000)
CW-1 Construction of Multi-Purpose Building / 1 no. of building	₱19,800.00/ no. of building	₱19,800.00	CW-1 Construction of Multi-Purpose Building / 1 no. of building	₱19,800.00/ no. of building	₱19,800.00
		₽200.00	EAO	_	₽200.00
EAO	-	1200.00			

Justification:

 Modification is necessary due to Baliwag Polytechnic College or B-Tech is not located in Barangay "San Jose", Baliuag, but rather than in Barangay "Pagala", Baliuag.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

 Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Detailed Engineering Design, Approved Budget for the Contract, Copy of GAA, Bid Status, Geotagged Photos, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate and Certification from the City Government Department Head I, Mr. Robert John I. Odonesa, J.D. that the Baliwag Polytechnic College is not located in Barangay San Jose, but rather in Barangay Tagala, Baliwag, Bulacan Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, B-Tech, Pagala, Baliuag, Bulacan - P00743177LZ page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

V. MOLANO, JR. ANTONIC

Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I MARIACA

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R/BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00743177LZ